2160

03-13-2001



Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

09/784099

n, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 108635

•	A.	Name of conveying party: Mikio SAKAIRI	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: SONY CHEMICALS CORP. 6-3, NIHONBASHIMUROMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8312 JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: February 2, 2001			
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is: February 2, 200
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	 ached	i? [Yes 🛭 No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>116360</u>)
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to eosit account number 15-0461.
9.	To the Jar	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	natior	ı is tri	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: February 16, 2001

03/12/2001 GTON11

00000039 09784099

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mikio Sakairi	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				_
					good and valuable consideration pa	
			of the undersigned, each undersign	• •	d hereby does assign, transfer and s	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHEMICALS COF	₽.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	-	6-3. Nihonbashimuron	nachi 1-chome	, Chuou-ku, Tokyo 103	 -8312
		(herein the ent inventi divisio	after designated as the Assignee) and after designated as the Assignee) and ire right, title and interest for the Usen, and in all applications for paternal, continuation, substitute, and res and reexamination certificates that	nd Assignee's heirs, succentred States of Americation and all including any and all issue application(s), ar	J, essors, assigns and legal representative as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, and all Letters Patent, extensions,	APAN s,
(11)	Insert	(11)	BONDING MATERIALS			
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 108635)
				uted an application for	patent in the United States of Amer	- ´ ica
		on ever	n date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on February 2, 2001			-
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
1,,	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 16, 2001			
applicat any app	applications for the inventic ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or c	on, and any ignee may es to execu livision the	te all papers necessary in connectic patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connectic ereof, or any patent or reissue applic	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, i	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such e which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate w	3
applicat any app the Assi claims c reexami resultin, cntire ir assignm identific	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed iteration or continuation of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to the continuation of the co	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Convesto perforited States orizes and to that he has his heirs, suby grants to	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It is all papers necessary in connectice ereof, or any patent or reissue applience and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I remail affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Pater Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. If or any act which me roperty or similar agre necessary to obtain, interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives.	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate was be necessary in connection with elements. In an are confirmed by reissue or letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the inflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further	S rith
applicat any app the Assi claims c reexami resultin, entire ir assignm identific	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the time is binding on him and herein that may be necessary the control of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Converse to perform the said of the said of the the has by grants to yor desiral	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice ereof, or any patent or reissue applicate all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute increases the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. If or any act which meroperty or similar agreencessary to obtain, into the issue any and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives. It the power to insert of soft the United States	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate was be necessary in connection with elements. In a confirm by reissue or letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the inflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for	S rith
applicat any app the Assi claims c reexami resultin, entire ir assignm identific	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the time is binding on him and herein that may be necessary the control of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining the in obtaining the interval of the said o	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice teof, or any patent or reissue applicate all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I rm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute increases, assigns and legal represented in order to comply with the rule and entire to comply with the rule and entire is not executed.	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. If or many act which meroperty or similar agree necessary to obtain, into to issue any and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives. It is the power to insert of the United States site the undersigned	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate was be necessary in connection with elements. In a confirm by reissue or letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the inflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for	S rith
application amy application amy application claims correctaming the control of the correctaming application applic	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation or or or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unusum of the Each undersigned agreed patent is a grant of a valid Unusum of the Each undersigned authors and application (s) to the term of the Each undersigned and the each undersigned here is binding on him and here is binding on him and here is the each undersigned here is attention that may be necessary the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executions	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining the interest of executional Converses and the total the hashis heirs, suby grants the ordestration of the said of t	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applience and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I remail affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Patents and executed, and will not execute a rocessors, assigns and legal representations of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLEOTE in order to comply with the rule cundersigned on the date(s) opposition.	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. In a such interference of the comparty or similar agree necessary to obtain, onto the content of the content of the power to insert of the United States of the undersigned the content of t	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate way be necessary in connection with elements. In a confirm by reissue or letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for mame(s).	e rith
application any application any application applications claims correctamic resulting entire in assignment identification applications	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the of Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary into the third district of this document. In witness whereof, exect	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Converse to perform the said of the said of the said of the the has his heirs, suby grants to yor desiranted by the	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice ereof, or any patent or reissue applicate and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial 1 affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute accessors, assigns and legal represented in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite and inventor Name of Inventor	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. If or any act which me property or similar agreencessary to obtain, into the issue any and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives. It the power to insert of soft the United States site the undersigned	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate way be necessary in connection with elements. The invention of the United States that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for name(s). (SEAL)	g rith
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire ir assignment identification recordate. Date	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation and in provisions of the Internation and grant of a valid Undersigned agreemation and agrant of a valid Undersigned authors and application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the continuation of the indiang on him and herein that is binding on him and herein that is document. In witness whereof, execting the inventor of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining the in obtaining the interval of the said o	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applience and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I remail affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Patents and executed, and will not execute a rocessors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLEOTE in order to comply with the rule remains and increased and the date(s) opposite the firm of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. In a such interference of the comparty or similar agree necessary to obtain, onto the content of the content of the power to insert of the United States of the undersigned the content of the content of the undersigned the content of th	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate was be necessary in connection with elements. In a confirm by reissue or letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the inflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for iname(s). (SEAL (SEAL	s rith
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire ir assignm identific recordat Date Date	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the of Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary into the third district of this document. In witness whereof, exect	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Converse to perform the said of the said of the said of the said of the that he has his heirs, suby grants to yor desiranted by the	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice teef, or any patent or reissue applicate all papers and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial 1 affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute accessors, assigns and legal represented firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Place in order to comply with the rule audersigned on the date(s) opposite and inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. If or many act which me property or similar agree necessary to obtain, into the issue any and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives. It the power to insert of softhe United States site the undersigned	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate way be necessary in connection with elements. The invention of the United States that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the mame(s). The inventional confirmal properties of the United States in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the inventional confirmation of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the convey the sufficient properties of the United States in the convey the conv	erith
applicate any app the Assi claims c reexami resulting entire ir assignm identific recordat Date Date Date	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Untraction a grant of a valid Untraction and application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the company of the internation that may be necessary that the street in the street	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of the said o	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applience and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I remail affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Patents and executed, and will not execute a not executed, and will not execute necessors, assigns and legal represents firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLOW BERRI	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference ration based thereon, it is such interference. In such interference, and any act which more recessary to obtain, and the to issue any and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives. It the power to insert of the United States site the undersigned	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate was be necessary in connection with elements. In a confirm by reissue or letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for mame(s). (SEAL	Scrith Original Control of the Cont
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire ir assignmentific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreed agre	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining test to executional Converse to perform the States or izes and to the said of the the hashis heirs, suby grants the converse to the said of	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice teef, or any patent or reissue applicate all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Ism all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute increases, assigns and legal represented in order to comply with the rule be undersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the patent of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. If or many act which meroperty or similar agree necessary to obtain, into to issue any and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives. It is the power to insert of softhe United States site the undersigned Million.	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate what way be necessary in connection with elements. The invention of the United States of the United States of the United States of that he has full right to convey the inflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of	erith
applicate Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation and the Internation and agreed ag	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Converse to perform the States or izes and of the said of the the hairs heirs, suby grants to yor desiral ented by the office of the	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connectice tereof, or any patent or reissue applience and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I remains a strength of the Assignee. The patent to the Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute into executed, and will not execute increasors, assigns and legal represented in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule in undersigned on the date(s) opposite	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. In such interference, and any act which me property or similar agree necessary to obtain, into to issue any and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in contatives. It the power to insert of soft the United States site the undersigned	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate was be necessary in connection with elements. The invention of the United States that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the iname(s). The inventional confirmation of the United States is that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the iname(s). (SEAL (S	erith
applicate any applications of the Assistant of the Assist	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed in a second patents of the Internation or continuation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unstantion a grant of a valid Unstantion and application(s) to determ the second properties of the internation of the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment should properties assignment should properties and patents in the internation of the internation of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Converse to perform the States or izes and to that he has his heirs, suby grants the object of the converse of th	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applience and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I remail affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Patents and executed, and will not execute a rocessors, assigns and legal represented firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLEOTE in order to comply with the rule be undersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the patent of Inventor Name of Inventor	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. In such interference, a such interference. In such interference, and all interest, and covenants, any agreements in containes. It is the power to insert of soft the United States with the undersigned. The interference of the undersigned of the United States of the undersigned of the U.S.A.	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate what was be necessary in connection with elements. The invention of the United States of the United States of the United States of that he has full right to convey the inflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the invention of the United States of the	erith O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate and ap	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the entity is binding on him and hereigned that may be necessary and the entity of the e	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Converse to perform the States or izes and to that he has his heirs, suby grants the object of the converse of th	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applience and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial I remail affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Patents and executed, and will not execute accessors, assigns and legal represents firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLOW be in order to comply with the rule cundersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the patent of Inventor Name of Inventor	on with any application to execute separate as on with any interference cation based thereon, it is such interference. In such interference, and any act which meroperty or similar agree necessary to obtain, any agreements in contatives. It the power to insert of softhe United States site the undersigned where the undersigned where the interference and the contatives.	and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate way be necessary in connection with elements. The invention or confirm by reissue or the United States is that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the interval of the United States is that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the interval of the United States is that he has full right to convey the suffict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the interval of the United States is that he has full right to convey the sufficient herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the interval of the United States is that he has full right to convey the sufficient herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the interval of the United States is that he has full right to convey the sufficient herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the interval of the United States is the United States in the United States in the United States is the United States in th	Scrith Crith Control Contro

RECORDED: 02/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0988